23.0694.01001 Title.02000

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1257

- Page 1, line 10, remove "and a"
- Page 1, line 11, remove "<u>campaign contribution statement as required by section</u> <u>16.1-08.1-02.3</u>"
- Page 1, line 12, overstrike "these documents" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>all statements</u> <u>of interest</u>"
- Page 1, line 14, after the third period insert "<u>A candidate shall also file a campaign contribution</u> statement as required by section 16.1-08.1-02.3."
- Page 3, line 26, replace "less" with "fewer"
- Page 3, line 26, remove "seven"

## Page 3, line 27, replace "hundred fifty" with "one thousand"

Renumber accordingly